## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul Johnson	03/21/2011
Robert Overell	03/21/2011
Anna Gall	03/21/2011
Mary Prieve	03/21/2011
Amber Paschal	03/21/2011
Charbel Diab	03/21/2011
Priyadarsi De	03/07/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PhaseRx, Inc.
Street Address:	410 West Harrison Street
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98119

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13059946

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)695-1653
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: George E. Renzoni, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026211 FRAME: 0167

P \$40.00 1305994

501517900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UWOTL-1-36251	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George E. Renzoni	
Total Attachments: 8 source=36251_Assignment_PhaseRx#page source=36251_Assignment_PhaseRx#page source=36251_Assignment_PhaseRx#page source=36251_Assignment_PhaseRx#page source=36251_Assignment_PhaseRx#page source=36251_Assignment_PhaseRx#page source=36251_Assignment_PhaseRx#page source=36251_Assignment_PhaseRx#page source=36251_Assignment_PhaseRx#page	52.tif 53.tif 54.tif 55.tif 56.tif 57.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026211 FRAME: 0168

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Paul Johnson, Robert Overell, Anna Gall, Mary Prieve, Amber Paschal, Charbel Diab, and Priyadarsi De, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled HETEROGENEOUS POLYMERIC MICELLES FOR INTRACELLULAR DELIVERY, the specification of which was filed on May 13, 2009, as International Application No. PCT/US2009/043859 (now U.S. Patent Application No. 13/059,946);

AND, WHEREAS, PhaseRx, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 410 West Harrison Street, Suite 300, Seattle, Washington 98119 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

March 2011.	(city),	Washington, this $21st$ day of
		Paul Johnson
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF King	)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Paul Johnson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

UWOTL/36251121,DOC

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Masch 21, 2011

(Seal or stamp)

Signatule

Printed Name:

Notary Public

My appointment expires Jing 27 2011

UWOYLA36251121.DOC

-2-

**************************************						of
			<u>N</u>	Li		
		Robert Ove	reli			
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)					
	) ss.					
COUNTY OF KING	)					
I certify that I know or have appeared before me, and said pe acknowledged it to be his free and instrument.	satisfactory erson ackno	wledged that	he sign	ned this ins	strument a	and
1106 11 South March						

Printed Name: 1

Notary Public
My appointment expires Tuny 27, 201

USSOTI 338251121.10CC

(Seal or stamp)

-3-

**************	******************
Executed at Seaffle ( March , 2011.	city), Washington, this A/S/ day of
	Anna Galf
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
COUNTY OF King ) ss.	
appeared before me, and said person a	factory evidence that Anna Gall is the person who cknowledged that she signed this instrument and tary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: March 21, 2011	6h-Rritinat
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: 5 7 Printed Name:

Notary Public
My appointment expires JUMD 37, 201/

***********	****	*****	*****	*****	****	
Executed at <u>Seather</u> 2011.	(city),	Washington,	this	215	day	of
		<u> </u>				
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	S.					
COUNTY OF King )						
I certify that I know or have sat appeared before me, and said person acknowledged it to be her free and vol instrument.	acknowl	ledged that	she signe	d this instrun	nent a	and
Dated: (1)0 (2 h 2 ) 30 1 )	· Q	49				
(Seal or stamp)	Motor	ed Name: 🛴		anvojor		

**************************************	**************************************
	Amber Paschal
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
county of King ) ss.	
appeared before me, and said person acl	fory evidence that Amber Paschal is the person who knowledged that she signed this instrument and ary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: (Ma(x) 2), 2011  (Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: S.J. Pritchett

UWOTI36251121.DOC

Notary Public
My appointment expires 5000 27,000

\* Executed at SEATTLE (city), Washington, this 215 Charbel Diab STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF King

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Charbel Diab is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: March 31, 3011

(Scal or stamp)

Printed Name:

Notary Public

My appointment expires JUNO 07,0011

UWOTU36253121.DOC

	**************************************
	Priyadarsi De
,	WITNESS:
appeared before me, and said person	actory evidence that Priyadarsi De is the person who acknowledged that he signed this instrument and tary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: 03/07/2011	Surlin hort
	Signature SWADHIN MANDAL Print Name:
GER:mjd	SWADHIN K. MANDAL. Pad Assistant Professor School of Chemical Sciences Marin Insti. of Science Education & Rescurch-Acilesia Sult Lake City. Sector-III, Kolkata-700 °66

UWOTL36251121.DOC

-8-

PATENT REEL: 026211 FRAME: 0176